Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

Regional Center of Orange Fiscal Year 2013-2014

County by Language Page 1 of 4
For All Ages Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized

Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG) 20 $803,658 $886,367 $40,183 $44,318 90.7%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE 3 $34,812 $54,803 $11,604 $18,268 63.5%
ENGLISH 15,001 $208,171,118 $266,320,641 $13,877 $17,754 78.2%
ARMENIAN 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
SOMALI 0
SWAHILI 0
NIGERIAN 0
AMHARIC 0
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN 0
FRENCH 0
ITALIAN 0
PORTUGUESE 3 $92,400 $114,892 $30,800 $38,297 80.4%
SPANISH 4,002 $31,307,629 $42,565,153 $7,823 $10,636 73.6%
OTHER LATIN 0
CANTONESE CHINESE 20 $406,073 $535,964 $20,304 $26,798 75.8%
MANDARIN CHINESE 37 $516,783 $673,789 $13,967 $18,211 76.7%
JAPANESE 5 $30,970 $132,810 $6,194 $26,562 23.3%
VIETNAMESE 1,028 $10,180,882 $13,023,825 $9,904 $12,669 78.2%
KOREAN 126 $2,240,557 $2,841,182 $17,782 $22,549 78.9%
LAOTIAN 6 $62,351 $70,993 $10,392 $11,832 87.8%
CAMBODIAN 19 $244,329 $296,071 $12,859 $15,583 82.5%
OTHER ASIAN 18 $341,187 $400,371 $18,955 $22,243 85.2%
DUTCH 0
GERMAN 0
HMONG 0
THAI 0
MIEN 0
OTHER GERMANIC 0
HUNGARIAN 0
RUSSIAN 8 $308,780 $330,841 $38,597 $41,355 93.3%
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES 5 $87,243 $119,414 $17,449 $23,883 73.1%
SAMOAN 0
TAGALOG 29 $473,197 $557,156 $16,317 $19,212 84.9%
GUAMANIAN 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 =
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND 2 $5,786 $9,036 $2,893 $4,518 64.0%
ARABIC 33 $342,008 $492,123 $10,364 $14,913 69.5%
HEBREW 0
FARSI (PERSIAN) 2 $53,574 $68,418 $26,787 $34,209 78.3%
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA) 0
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA) 0
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG 0
DANISH 0
NORWEGIAN 0
SWEDISH 0
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN 0
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES 37 $698,664 $2,003,615 $18,883 $54,152 34.9%

Totals: 20,406 $256,402,000 $331,497,465 $12,565 $16,245 77.3%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Language

Regional Center of Orange
County

Fiscal Year 2013-2014
Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Utilized

ASL (AMER SIGN LANG) 2
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE
ENGLISH

ARMENIAN

SOMALI

SWAHILI

NIGERIAN

AMHARIC
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN
FRENCH

ITALIAN

PORTUGUESE

SPANISH 909
OTHER LATIN
CANTONESE CHINESE
MANDARIN CHINESE
JAPANESE
VIETNAMESE 241
KOREAN

LAOTIAN

CAMBODIAN

OTHER ASIAN

DUTCH

GERMAN

HMONG

THAI

MIEN

OTHER GERMANIC

HUNGARIAN

RUSSIAN

OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES
SAMOAN

TAGALOG

GUAMANIAN

OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND

ARABIC

HEBREW

FARSI (PERSIAN)

HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)

OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG
DANISH

NORWEGIAN

SWEDISH

OTH. SCANDINAVIAN

ALL OTHER LANGUAGES

o

w
'—\
o
N

OO OO0 0OO0OOoOOo

= 01— O

NOOOOOOOO0OO0OOODOORrRrROPFRPROOOODOOODOPMoOOO

$1,832

$14,390,124

$3,074,341
$2,221
$28,011
$2,358

$1,646,814
$40,971

$20,077

$13,178

$7,728

$10,197

$643

$2,220

$22,298,333

$4,807,844
$3,865
$40,246
$4,472

$2,398,647
$61,000

$24,933

$18,024

$17,877

$22,605

$956

$916

$4,548

$3,382
$2,221
$5,602
$2,358

$6,833
$4,552

$5,019

$13,178

$7,728

$1,700

$322

$1,110

$7,048

$5,289
$3,865
$8,049
$4,472

$9,953
$6,778

$6,233

$18,024

$17,877

$3,767

$478

82.5%

64.5%

63.9%
57.5%
69.6%
52.7%

68.7%
67.2%

80.5%

73.1%

43.2%

45.1%

67.3%

Totals: 4,346

$19,238,494

$29,701,022

$4,427

$6,834

64.8%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange
County

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Language

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2013-2014

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Page 3 0of 4

Utilized

ASL (AMER SIGN LANG) 2
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE
ENGLISH

ARMENIAN

SOMALI

SWAHILI

NIGERIAN

AMHARIC
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN
FRENCH

ITALIAN

PORTUGUESE

SPANISH 2,062
OTHER LATIN 0
CANTONESE CHINESE 7
MANDARIN CHINESE 10
JAPANESE 4
VIETNAMESE 370
KOREAN

LAOTIAN

CAMBODIAN

OTHER ASIAN

DUTCH

GERMAN

HMONG

THAI

MIEN

OTHER GERMANIC

HUNGARIAN

RUSSIAN

OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES
SAMOAN

TAGALOG

GUAMANIAN

OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND

ARABIC 1
HEBREW

FARSI (PERSIAN)

HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)

URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)

OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG

DANISH

NORWEGIAN

SWEDISH

OTH. SCANDINAVIAN

ALL OTHER LANGUAGES

o

ol
(00}
w
w

WOOOOO0OO0OOo B

a
OO WONWOOOOOOOWNEFO®

[

WO OOOO0OO0OO0OOoOOo

$47,581

$48,597,931
$0

$92,400
$12,792,443

$99,859
$154,098
$28,612
$3,505,721
$612,108
$2,866
$1,254
$62,014

$70,410
$33,797
$126,074

$162,354

$66,393

$52,848

$70,257,880
$0

$114,892
$18,370,475

$153,576
$207,557
$128,338
$4,606,743
$870,814
$3,809
$1,254
$84,663

$82,987
$54,141
$133,818

$238,383

$77,207

$23,791

$8,332
$0

$30,800
$6,204

$14,266
$15,410
$7,153
$9,475
$10,554
$2,866
$627
$20,671

$23,470
$16,898
$15,759

$14,759

$8,299

$26,424

$12,045
$0

$38,297
$8,909

$21,939
$20,756
$32,084
$12,451
$15,014
$3,809
$627
$28,221

$27,662
$27,071
$16,727

$21,671

$9,651

90.0%

69.2%

80.4%
69.6%

65.0%
74.2%
22.3%
76.1%
70.3%
75.2%
100.0%
73.2%

84.8%
62.4%
94.2%

68.1%

86.0%

Totals: 8,388

$66,455,913

$95,439,385

$7,923

$11,378

69.6%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of orange  10tal Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services Fiscal Year 2013-2014

County by Language Page 4 of 4
For age 22 years and older Total Per Capita

Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG) 16 $754,245 $831,299 $47,140 $51,956 90.7%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE 3 $34,812 $54,803 $11,604 $18,268 63.5%
ENGLISH 6,004 $145,183,064 $173,764,428 $24,181 $28,941 83.6%
ARMENIAN 0
SOMALI 0
SWAHILI 0
NIGERIAN 0
AMHARIC 0
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN 0
FRENCH 0
ITALIAN 0
PORTUGUESE 0
SPANISH 1,031 $15,440,845 $19,386,833 $14,977 $18,804 79.6%
OTHER LATIN 0
CANTONESE CHINESE 12 $303,993 $378,524 $25,333 $31,544 80.3%
MANDARIN CHINESE 22 $334,675 $425,986 $15,212 $19,363 78.6%
JAPANESE 0
VIETNAMESE 417 $5,028,347 $6,018,434 $12,058 $14,433 83.5%
KOREAN 59 $1,587,478 $1,909,369 $26,906 $32,362 83.1%
LAOTIAN 5 $59,485 $67,184 $11,897 $13,437 88.5%
CAMBODIAN 17 $243,076 $294,817 $14,299 $17,342 82.4%
OTHER ASIAN 11 $259,097 $290,776 $23,554 $26,434 89.1%
DUTCH 0
GERMAN 0
HMONG 0
THAI 0
MIEN 0
OTHER GERMANIC 0
HUNGARIAN 0
RUSSIAN 5 $238,369 $247,855 $47,674 $49,571 96.2%
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES 2 $40,269 $47,250 $20,134 $23,625 85.2%
SAMOAN 0
TAGALOG 20 $339,395 $405,461 $16,970 $20,273 83.7%
GUAMANIAN 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 =
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND 2 $5,786 $9,036 $2,893 $4,518 64.0%
ARABIC 16 $169,457 $231,136 $10,591 $14,446 73.3%
HEBREW 0
FARSI (PERSIAN) 2 $53,574 $68,418 $26,787 $34,209 78.3%
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA) 0
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA) 0
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG 0
DANISH 0
NORWEGIAN 0
SWEDISH 0
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN 0

N
~

ALL OTHER LANGUAGES $631,628 $1,925,451 $23,394 $71,313 32.8%

Totals: 7,672 $170,707,593 $206,357,058 $22,251 $26,897 82.7%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



