Regional Center of Orange County	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
	by Language

For All Ages			Total		Per Capita	
C	onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)	20	\$803,658	\$886,367	\$40,183	\$44,318	90.7%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE	3	\$34,812	\$54,803	\$11,604	\$18,268	63.5%
ENGLISH	15,001	\$208,171,118	\$266,320,641	\$13,877	\$17,754	78.2%
ARMENIAN	1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
SOMALI	0					
SWAHILI	0					
NIGERIAN	0					
AMHARIC	0					
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN	0					
FRENCH	0					
ITALIAN	0					
PORTUGUESE	3	\$92,400	\$114,892	\$30,800	\$38,297	80.4%
SPANISH	4,002	\$31,307,629	\$42,565,153	\$7,823	\$10,636	73.6%
OTHER LATIN	0	. , ,		. ,	. ,	
CANTONESE CHINESE	20	\$406,073	\$535,964	\$20,304	\$26,798	75.8%
MANDARIN CHINESE	37	\$516,783	\$673,789	\$13,967	\$18,211	76.7%
JAPANESE	5	\$30,970	\$132,810	\$6,194	\$26,562	23.3%
VIETNAMESE	1,028	\$10,180,882	\$13,023,825	\$9,904	\$12,669	78.2%
KOREAN	126	\$2,240,557	\$2,841,182	\$17,782	\$22,549	78.9%
LAOTIAN	6	\$62,351	\$70,993	\$10,392	\$11,832	87.8%
CAMBODIAN	19	\$244,329	\$296,071	\$12,859	\$15,583	82.5%
OTHER ASIAN	18	\$341,187	\$400,371	\$18,955	\$22,243	85.2%
DUTCH	0	<i> </i>	<i> </i>	<i>••••</i> ,•••	<i> </i>	
GERMAN	0					
HMONG	0					
THAI	0					
MIEN	0					
OTHER GERMANIC	0					
HUNGARIAN	0					
RUSSIAN	8	\$308,780	\$330,841	\$38,597	\$41,355	93.3%
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES		\$87,243	\$119,414	\$17,449	\$23,883	73.1%
SAMOAN	0	+ - ), -	+ - /	÷ , -	+ -)	
TAGALOG	29	\$473,197	\$557,156	\$16,317	\$19,212	84.9%
GUAMANIAN	1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND	2	\$5,786	\$9,036	\$2,893	\$4,518	64.0%
ARABIC	33	\$342,008	\$492,123	\$10,364	\$14,913	69.5%
HEBREW	0	<i> </i>	÷ · · - , ·	<b>,</b> , , , ,	<i>•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••</i>	
FARSI (PERSIAN)	2	\$53,574	\$68,418	\$26,787	\$34,209	78.3%
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)	0	<i> </i>	<i>+,</i>	<i>q</i> , <i>c</i> .	<i>~~</i> ,	
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)	0					
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG	0					
DANISH	0					
NORWEGIAN	0					
SWEDISH	0					
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN	0					
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES	37	\$698,664	\$2,003,615	\$18,883	\$54,152	34.9%
Totals:	20,406	\$256,402,000	\$331,497,465	\$12,565	\$16,245	77.3%

Regional	Center o	f Orange
County		

## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive	consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Language	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)	2	\$1,832	\$2,220	\$916	\$1,110	82.5%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE	0					
ENGLISH	3,164	\$14,390,124	\$22,298,333	\$4,548	\$7,048	64.5%
ARMENIAN	0					
SOMALI	0					
SWAHILI	0					
NIGERIAN	0					
AMHARIC	0					
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN	0					
FRENCH	0					
ITALIAN	0					
PORTUGUESE	0					
SPANISH	909	\$3,074,341	\$4,807,844	\$3,382	\$5,289	63.9%
OTHER LATIN	0					
CANTONESE CHINESE	1	\$2,221	\$3,865	\$2,221	\$3,865	57.5%
MANDARIN CHINESE	5	\$28,011	\$40,246	\$5,602	\$8,049	69.6%
JAPANESE	1	\$2,358	\$4,472	\$2,358	\$4,472	52.7%
VIETNAMESE	241	\$1,646,814	\$2,398,647	\$6,833	\$9,953	68.7%
KOREAN	9	\$40,971	\$61,000	\$4,552	\$6,778	67.2%
LAOTIAN	0					
CAMBODIAN	0					
OTHER ASIAN	4	\$20,077	\$24,933	\$5,019	\$6,233	80.5%
DUTCH	0					
GERMAN	0					
HMONG	0					
THAI	0					
MIEN	0					
OTHER GERMANIC	0					
HUNGARIAN	0					
RUSSIAN	0					
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES	1	\$13,178	\$18,024	\$13,178	\$18,024	73.1%
SAMOAN	0					
TAGALOG	1	\$7,728	\$17,877	\$7,728	\$17,877	43.2%
GUAMANIAN	0					
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND	0					
ARABIC	6	\$10,197	\$22,605	\$1,700	\$3,767	45.1%
HEBREW	0					
FARSI (PERSIAN)	0					
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)	0					
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)	0					
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG	0					
DANISH	0					
NORWEGIAN	0					
SWEDISH	0					
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN	0					
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES	2	\$643	\$956	\$322	\$478	67.3%
Totals:	4,346	\$19,238,494	\$29,701,022	\$4,427	\$6,834	64.8%

Regional Center of Orange	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services			
County	by Language			

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive			Total		Per Capita	
Language	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)	2	\$47,581	\$52,848	\$23,791	\$26,424	90.0%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE	0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
ENGLISH	5,833	\$48,597,931	\$70,257,880	\$8,332	\$12,045	69.2%
ARMENIAN	1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
SOMALI	0					
SWAHILI	0					
NIGERIAN	0					
AMHARIC	0					
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN	0					
FRENCH	0					
ITALIAN	0					
PORTUGUESE	3	\$92,400	\$114,892	\$30,800	\$38,297	80.4%
SPANISH	2,062	\$12,792,443	\$18,370,475	\$6,204	\$8,909	69.6%
OTHER LATIN	0	¢,,,	¢:0,0:0,0	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	<i><b>\$</b>0,000</i>	001070
CANTONESE CHINESE	7	\$99,859	\$153,576	\$14,266	\$21,939	65.0%
MANDARIN CHINESE	10	\$154,098	\$207,557	\$15,410	\$20,756	74.2%
JAPANESE	4	\$28,612	\$128,338	\$7,153	\$32,084	22.3%
VIETNAMESE	370	\$3,505,721	\$4,606,743	\$9,475	\$12,451	76.1%
KOREAN	58	\$612,108	\$870,814	\$10,554	\$15,014	70.3%
LAOTIAN	1	\$2,866	\$3,809	\$2,866	\$3,809	75.2%
CAMBODIAN	2	\$1,254	\$1,254	\$627	\$627	100.0%
OTHER ASIAN	3	\$62,014	\$84,663	\$20,671	\$28,221	73.2%
DUTCH	0	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	<b>QO 1,000</b>	φ20,071	Ψ <i>L</i> 0, <i>LL</i> 1	10.270
GERMAN	0					
HMONG	0					
THAI	0					
MIEN	0					
OTHER GERMANIC	0					
HUNGARIAN	0					
RUSSIAN	3	\$70,410	\$82,987	\$23,470	\$27,662	84.8%
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAG		\$33,797	\$54,141	\$16,898	\$27,071	62.4%
SAMOAN	0	φ00,101	φ0+, 1+1	φ10,000	φ27,071	02.470
TAGALOG	8	\$126,074	\$133,818	\$15,759	\$16,727	94.2%
GUAMANIAN	0	ψ120,014	φ100,010	φ10,700	ψ10,7 <i>21</i>	04.270
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND	0					
ARABIC	11	\$162,354	\$238,383	\$14,759	\$21,671	68.1%
HEBREW	0	ψ102,004	ψ200,000	ψι+,700	ΨΖ1,071	00.170
FARSI (PERSIAN)	0					
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)	0					
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)	0					
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG	0					
DANISH	0					
NORWEGIAN	0					
SWEDISH	0					
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN	0					
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES	8	\$66,393	\$77,207	\$8,299	\$9,651	86.0%
Total	<b>s:</b> 8,388	\$66,455,913	\$95,439,385	\$7,923	\$11,378	69.6%

Regional Center of Orange County	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services			
	by Language			

For age 22 years and older			Total		Per Capita	
	Consumer	Total	Authorized	Per Capita	Authorized	
	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)	16	\$754,245	\$831,299	\$47,140	\$51,956	90.7%
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE	3	\$34,812	\$54,803	\$11,604	\$18,268	63.5%
ENGLISH	6,004	\$145,183,064	\$173,764,428	\$24,181	\$28,941	83.6%
ARMENIAN	0					
SOMALI	0					
SWAHILI	0					
NIGERIAN	0					
AMHARIC	0					
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN	0					
FRENCH	0					
ITALIAN	0					
PORTUGUESE	0					
SPANISH	1,031	\$15,440,845	\$19,386,833	\$14,977	\$18,804	79.6%
OTHER LATIN	0					
CANTONESE CHINESE	12	\$303,993	\$378,524	\$25,333	\$31,544	80.3%
MANDARIN CHINESE	22	\$334,675	\$425,986	\$15,212	\$19,363	78.6%
JAPANESE	0					
VIETNAMESE	417	\$5,028,347	\$6,018,434	\$12,058	\$14,433	83.5%
KOREAN	59	\$1,587,478	\$1,909,369	\$26,906	\$32,362	83.1%
LAOTIAN	5	\$59,485	\$67,184	\$11,897	\$13,437	88.5%
CAMBODIAN	17	\$243,076	\$294,817	\$14,299	\$17,342	82.4%
OTHER ASIAN	11	\$259,097	\$290,776	\$23,554	\$26,434	89.1%
DUTCH	0					
GERMAN	0					
HMONG	0					
THAI	0					
MIEN	0					
OTHER GERMANIC	0					
HUNGARIAN	0					
RUSSIAN	5	\$238,369	\$247,855	\$47,674	\$49,571	96.2%
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGE		\$40,269	\$47,250	\$20,134	\$23,625	85.2%
SAMOAN	0	÷ - )	+ /	÷ - ) -	÷ -)	
TAGALOG	20	\$339,395	\$405,461	\$16,970	\$20,273	83.7%
GUAMANIAN	1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND	2	\$5,786	\$9,036	\$2,893	\$4,518	64.0%
ARABIC	16	\$169,457	\$231,136	\$10,591	\$14,446	73.3%
HEBREW	0	¢,	<i> </i>	¢.0,001	<i>ф.</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
FARSI (PERSIAN)	2	\$53,574	\$68,418	\$26,787	\$34,209	78.3%
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)	0	<i>\\</i> 00,011	<i>\\</i> 00,110	<i>\</i> 20,101	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	101070
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)	0					
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG	0					
DANISH	0					
NORWEGIAN	0					
SWEDISH	0					
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN	0					
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES	27	\$631,628	\$1,925,451	\$23,394	\$71,313	32.8%
Totals:	7,672	\$170,707,593	\$206,357,058	\$22,251	\$26,897	82.7%